गणित एवं सांख्यिकी विभाग Department of Mathematics and Statistics डॉ. हरिसिंह गौर विष्वविद्यालय, सागर (म.प्र.) DOCTOR HARISINGH GOUR VISHWAVIDYALAYA, SAGAR (M.P.)

(केन्द्रीय विष्वविद्यालय, A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY)

प्रो. आर.के. गंगेले विमागाध्यक्ष (Prof. R.K. Gangele) Email: hodmathematics@dhsgsu.edu.in दरमाष क. : (07582)-297126

HEAD



No. Maths. & Stats./2020-21/

Dated 29.06.2021

NOTICE

As per the Ph. D. Ordinance 23(A) clause 17, the Pre-Submission seminar of Ms. Shailendra Ahirwar (Reg. No. Y16472107), Ph. D. Scholar, Department of

Mathematics and Statistics, under the supervision of **Dr. R. K. Gangele**, Professor and Head, Department of Mathematics and Statistics, is scheduled on **12/07/2021**, Monday at **04:00pm** online through Google meet mode.

The link for the same is : <u>https://meet.google.com/gxn-drxd-ont</u>

The pre submission seminar is open to all faculty members and research scholars of the University. Hence all the faculty members and research scholars are invited to attend the same.

Dr. R.K.Gange

Head of the Department

(Supervisor)

Copy to:

- 1. Director of Academic Affairs, Dr. H.S.Gour Vishwavidyalaya, Sagar (M.P.)
- 2. Dean School of Mathematical and Physical Sciences
- 3. Dr. Girish Kumar Singh, Member RAC, Department of Computer Science
- 4. Dr. K. S. Mathur, Member RAC, Department of Mathematics and Statistics
- 5. Ms. Shailendra Ahirwar (Reg. No. Y16472107), Ph. D. Scholar (The candidate)
- 6. In-charge, Web cell to upload on University website.